WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
To reflect 118 of test year 0 & M expenses.

SCHEDULE NO. 1-B
DOCKET NO. 090072-WU

WATER

$77,688
11,604
1,333
3,659

212
(106)

(lF3.4221

($53,5811
(349:
(87:

(122:
61

($58,775:

$ 3 8,3 3 (
(820

s+32&2u

- 3 0 -

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: June 26,2009

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES - SUBDIVISION
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

~ ~

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 0900172-WU

BALANCE
PRO

SPECIFIC BEFORE RATA BALANCE PERCENT
PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON EQUITY $4,634 $0 $4,634 $259 $4,893 9.06% 11.30% 1.02%

2. LONG TERM DEBT

TOTAL

- $0 $46.497 - $ 4 9 . 0 9 7  90.94% 7.00%

$P u 2IiL@Q= 100.00%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY &a%? J=L!z!%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN LlQ%

- 6.37%

- 3 1  -

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: June 26.2009

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES - SUBDIVISION SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I .  OPERATING REVENUES %39.038 g&s $41.536 s29.503
71.03%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $38,412 $19,544 $57,956 $0 $57,956

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 4,350 (1,053) 3,297 0 3,297

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5 .  TAXES OTHER THAN NCOME 2,088 2,380 4,468 1,328 5,796

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES pkJs5IJ $20.871 $65.721 $67.049

8. OPERATING INCOMEl(L0SS) 4&%4 &24&&5) w
9. WATER RATE BASE %28385 2422% %1l991

IO.  RATE OF RETURN LE&

- 32 -

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: June 26,2009

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES - SUBDIVISION SCHEDULE NO. 3-8

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008 DOCKET NO. 070177-WU

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 2

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect test year revenues per the billing analysis

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Salaries and Wages - Employees (601)

a,) Adjustment to increase water manager's salary

[…]

RATES RATES REDUCTION
Residential and General Service

Base Facilitv Charge by Meter Size:
5/8"X3/4" $15.71 $0.00 $0.00

Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 gallons over the fust 1,000 gallons

Residential and General Service
Base Facilitv Charge bv Meter Size:
5/8"X314"
314"
I "
1 - 112"
2"
3"
4"
6"

Residential Gallonage Charge

0 - 6,000 Gallons
6,001 - 12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

General Service Gallonage Charge
Per 1.000 Gallons

Tvuical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comuarison
3,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons
10,000 Gallons

$1.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$19.27
$22.83
$3 1.73

$0.00

$17.93
$26.90
$44.83
$89.65

$143.44
$286.88
$448.25
$896.50

$4.23
$6.34
$8.46

$4.81

$30.62
$39.08
$68.67

$0.00

$0.05
$0.07
$0.11
$0.23
$0.31
$0.73
$ 1 . 1 4
$2.29

$0.01
$0.01
$0.02

$0.01

- 36 -

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: June 26,2009

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES -SUBDIVISION (Pro Forma) SCHEDULE NO. 5-A

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008 DOCKET NO. 090072-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE

BALANCE STAFF BALANCE
PER ADJUST. PER

DESCRIPTION UTILITY TO UTIL. BAL. STAFF

1. UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $86,217 $101,440 $187,657

2. LAND &LAND RIGHTS 4,000 (3,422) 578

3. NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0

4. CIAC 0 (54,078) (54,078)

5. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (61,832) (56,509) ( I  18,341)

6. AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 0 37,510 37,s IO

7. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE - 0 7.245 7.245

8. WATER RATE BASE s2iLm w s=@GizL

- 37 -

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: June 26, 2009

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES - SUBDIVISION (Pro Forma) SCHEDULE NO. 5-8
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008 DOCKET NO. 090072-WU
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
To reflect the original cost study per staff engineer
To reflect 2002 plant additions
To reflect 2005 plant additions
To reflect 2006 plant additions
To reflect 2008 plant additions
To reflect an averaging adjustment
To reflect pro forma plant additions
To reflect pro forma averaging adjustment